Engineering Study   $30,000   $30,000   $60,000
Dewatering   $15,525   -   $15,525
Overburden Removal   $245,223   -   $245,223
Surface Road   $49,450   -   $49,450
Office Trailer, Bunkhouses, Settling Pond and Others   $635,105   -   $635,105
Contractor Mobilization   $287,500   $115,000   $402,500
Tailings Expansion 1   -   $146,000   $146,000
Tailings Expansion 2   -   $146,000   $146,000
Rock Characterization/Environmental   $12,650   $67,850   $80,500
Total   $1,275,453   $504,850   $1,780,303

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

The financial analysis for the base case scenario provides for a pre-tax net cash flow (NPV) of $6.1 million, a
5% discounted NPV of $4.5 million and an Internal Rate of Return (IRR) of 38%. The mining industry
historically employs a 15% IRR as a rule of thumb hurdle rate for project development decisions.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The sensitivity analysis of key production and economic parameters to 5% discounted NPV is provided in the
following table and charts.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS, NPV AT 5% ($MILLIONS)
-25% -20% -15% -10% -5% Base Case
Scenario +5% +10% +15% +20% +25%
PRODUCTION PARAMETERS
Grade -7.6 -5.2 -2.8 -0.4 2.0 4.5 6.9 9.3 11.7 14.1 16.5
Recovery -7.6 -5.2 -2.8 -0.4 2.0 4.5 6.9 - - - -
Gold Price -7.6 -5.2 -2.8 -0.4 2.0 4.5 6.9 9.3 11.7 14.1 16.5
ECONOMIC PARAMETERS
Revenue -7.6 -5.2 -2.8 -0.4 2.0 4.5 6.9 9.3 11.7 14.1 16.5
Opex 14.9 12.8 10.7 8.6 6.5 4.5 2.4 0.3 -1.8 -3.9 -6.0
Capex 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.3 4.2 4.1 4.0

Note: There are no data over +5% for the Recovery Rate because it would exceed 100%

In reviewing and assessing the assumptions presented in the base case study, it is relevant to compare
these to the Bloomberg consensus gold prices and exchange rates for 2011 through 2015*. Applying these
figures as of August 31, 2010 yields the following figures:

Net Cash Flow (NPV)   $15.0 million
NPV @ 5% Discount   $12.4 million
IRR   161%
* Bloomberg price desk as at August 31, 2010:
2011   $1,277 US/oz   $Cdn/$US   1.04
2012   $1,303 US/oz   $Cdn/$US   1.04